

17 North Second Street 12th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601 717-731-1970 Main 717-731-1985 Main Fax www.postschell.com

Lindsay A. Berkstresser

lberkstresser@postschell.com 717-612-6021 Direct 717-731-1985 Direct Fax File #: 166570

March 2, 2018

VIA E-MAIL & REGULAR MAIL

Thomas J. Sniscak, Esquire Whitney E. Snyder, Esquire Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP 100 North Tenth Street Harrisburg, PA 17101

Re: Application of Transource Pennsylvania, LLC Filed Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code Chapter 57, Subchapter G, for Approval of the Siting and Construction of the 230 kV Transmission Line Associated with the Independence Energy Connection - East Project in Portions of York County, Pennsylvania Docket No. A-2017-2640195

Dear Counsel:

Enclosed are the Responses of Transource Pennsylvania, LLC to the Interrogatories of the York County Planning Commission – Set I in the above-referenced proceeding. Copies will be provided as indicated on the Certificate of Service.

Sincerely,

Bukstiersed Maau

Lindsay A./Berkstresser

Enclosures

cc: Certificate of Service Rosemary Chiavatta, Secretary (Letter & Certificate of Service Only)

> ALLENTOWN HARRISBURG LANCASTER PHILADELPHIA PITTSBURGH PRINCETON WASHINGTON, D.C. A PENNSYLVANIA PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Docket No. A-2017-2640195

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been served upon the following persons, in the manner indicated, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a participant).

VIA E-MAIL & FIRST CLASS MAIL

Darryl Lawrence, Esquire Phillip D. Demanchik, Esquire David T. Evrard, Esquire Office of Consumer Advocate 555 Walnut Street Forum Place, 5th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923

Thomas J. Sniscak, Esquire Whitney E. Snyder, Esquire 100 North Tenth Street Harrisburg, PA 17101 York County Planning Commission

Date: March 2, 2018

Berkestusser Lindsay A. Berkstresser